
2023 University of Charleston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-12   Conf: 31-6   Home: 28-3   Away: 11-6   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (417), Opp (427)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (5), West (3), Beckner (1), Dellerman (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off:
West (3), Hale (1), Karosas (1), Klaserner (1), Martinez (1), Rust (1), Zuccaro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Dellerman (8), Ulrich (7), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Dean 1, Peschl 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 West, Kyle .397 55-55 194 72 77 20 4 22 60 171 .881 47 6 42 5 .524 1 0 29-32 272 14 10 .966
2 Zuccaro, Giano .377 48-47 151 51 57 13 2 7 46 95 .629 24 20 15 0 .508 4 4 15-18 79 1 0 1.000
31 Dellerman, Tyler .373 54-53 185 65 69 15 1 19 66 143 .773 42 4 23 6 .494 2 0 5-5 345 44 7 .982
10 Martinez, Andre .358 55-55 187 56 67 12 1 3 57 90 .481 25 15 16 1 .461 5 5 9-12 45 81 13 .906
54 Hale, Clay .351 43-37 111 35 39 9 1 10 45 80 .721 35 2 37 0 .510 1 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
23 Beckner, Drew .322 43-31 87 17 28 6 3 4 24 52 .598 19 1 28 0 .432 4 1 1-3 55 3 3 .951
3 Karosas, AJ .273 46-33 99 22 27 11 1 4 26 52 .525 23 2 30 0 .416 1 1 3-5 40 59 10 .908
17 McCallister, Brayden .265 52-43 151 39 40 9 0 2 34 55 .364 26 2 38 2 .374 3 5 24-25 74 5 1 .988
9 Klaserner, Drew .262 55-55 172 50 45 9 2 4 39 70 .407 54 3 40 0 .434 6 1 19-21 69 87 6 .963
29 Bates, Gabe .500 14-3 14 6 7 2 0 0 4 9 .643 0 0 2 1 .500 0 0 1-2 9 0 0 1.000
56 Parker, Logan .500 5-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
12 Armstrong, JD .381 13-10 42 8 16 2 1 1 8 23 .548 3 3 2 0 .449 1 0 1-1 18 3 0 1.000
11 Rust, Carter .364 24-17 55 20 20 3 2 3 14 36 .655 15 2 7 1 .507 1 0 10-11 23 6 4 .879
34 Foree, Ty .333 8-0 9 1 3 1 1 0 5 6 .667 0 1 2 0 .364 1 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
38 Li, Cody .333 7-0 6 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

5
Carreon-Herrara,
Hector .282 39-21 71 19 20 7 2 1 17 34 .479 15 0 17 2 .407 0 0 4-5 41 1 3 .933

1 Adkins, Griffin .241 38-15 54 18 13 4 1 1 9 22 .407 4 3 14 0 .328 0 2 7-9 17 1 0 1.000
25 Ulrich, Evan .228 28-17 57 16 13 6 0 1 14 22 .386 11 4 24 0 .378 2 0 2-2 159 13 6 .966
26 Dalton, Graham .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Glazebrook, Will .143 15-6 21 3 3 1 1 0 7 6 .286 3 1 7 0 .269 1 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
8 Chartier, Eric .000 9-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Finck, Casey .000 16-0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2-3 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .326 55-55 1683 505 548 131 23 82 477 971 .577 350 69 355 19 .453 33 19 134-156 1285 385 70 .960
Opponents .241 55-55 1683 247 406 88 8 22 226 576 .342 214 49 512 16 .342 10 9 44-58 1225 388 63 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Slodic, Sam 0.79 1-0 5 3 0 0-0 1 11.1 4 1 1 3 16 1 0 0 .103 2 0 0 0 0
48 Rush, Caleb 1.35 0-0 8 3 0 0-2 1 13.1 8 3 2 16 13 0 0 0 .170 1 0 0 0 0
47 Dzierwa, Austin 1.86 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 9 5 4 9 29 4 0 0 .134 1 4 0 0 0
22 Peschl, Cole 2.35 9-2 18 5 1 1-1 3 53.2 40 16 14 14 78 12 2 2 .198 1 3 0 1 0
44 Godbold, Cody 3.18 5-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 22.2 21 12 8 12 14 5 1 1 .233 1 2 0 1 0
14 Sumler, Dwayne 3.43 4-1 12 10 0 0-0 0 42.0 35 20 16 21 56 5 0 1 .217 9 5 1 2 1
39 MacNeil, Owen 4.64 1-0 11 2 0 0-1 0 21.1 29 12 11 5 18 10 0 2 .315 3 1 0 0 1
30 Sykes, Dane 4.66 4-3 13 9 1 0-1 0 58.0 53 33 30 29 81 9 1 2 .237 6 6 1 1 4
52 Dean, Tad 4.66 1-2 17 0 0 0-1 1 19.1 19 11 10 7 24 1 0 2 .241 0 2 0 0 0
88 Douglas, Todd 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 2 4 7 0 0 0 .214 2 0 0 1 0
18 Lattig, Zane 5.23 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 7 8 6 7 9 1 1 3 .175 1 2 0 0 0
28 Soderna, Ethan 5.87 6-3 14 12 1 0-1 0 61.1 69 46 40 27 64 14 0 5 .276 2 7 1 2 0
23 Beckner, Drew 5.97 3-0 12 5 0 0-0 0 28.2 28 19 19 19 36 11 0 0 .252 1 4 0 0 0
46 Shepherd, Robby 6.75 1-0 12 0 0 0-1 2 14.2 14 11 11 5 17 1 0 1 .237 3 2 0 0 0
40 Gormley, Andrew 6.83 4-0 17 2 0 0-0 1 29.0 41 26 22 20 24 9 1 3 .318 5 4 0 2 1
27 Spradling, Campbell 7.71 1-0 7 3 0 0-0 1 11.2 15 11 10 11 16 5 1 0 .326 3 3 0 0 2
53 Boardwine, Sam 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
16 Glazebrook, Will 10.80 1-1 4 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 3 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
19 19 13.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 4 3 4 0 1 0 .364 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.54 43-12 185 55 3 6 12 428.1 406 247 216 214 512 88 8 22 .241 43 49 3 10 9
Opponents 10.09 12-43 199 55 3 0 7 408.1 548 505 458 350 355 131 23 82 .326 39 69 7 33 19



(88-114), Dellerman (28-36), Ulrich (16-20), Peschl (10-11), Godbold (6-6), Sykes (5-9), Soderna (4-6), Beckner (3-4), Dzierwa (3-4),
Sumler (3-4), Gormley (2-2), MacNeil (2-4), Rush (2-3), Spradling (2-2), Dean (1-2), Lattig (1-1)   



2023 University of Charleston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Zuccaro, Giano 80 79 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Armstrong, JD 21 18 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Adkins, Griffin 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Soderna, Ethan 12 1 11 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
54 Hale, Clay 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Godbold, Cody 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
29 Bates, Gabe 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Parker, Logan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gormley, Andrew 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 MacNeil, Owen 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
52 Dean, Tad 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Lattig, Zane 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Shepherd, Robby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Li, Cody 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Boardwine, Sam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Finck, Casey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McCallister, Brayden 80 74 5 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Dellerman, Tyler 396 345 44 7 .982 0 28 8 .778 8 0
7 West, Kyle 296 272 14 10 .966 14 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ulrich, Evan 178 159 13 6 .966 0 16 4 .800 7 0
9 Klaserner, Drew 162 69 87 6 .963 13 0 0 — 0 0
23 Beckner, Drew 61 55 3 3 .951 3 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Carreon-Herrara, Hector 45 41 1 3 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Peschl, Cole 13 1 11 1 .923 0 10 1 .909 0 0
30 Sykes, Dane 11 0 10 1 .909 0 5 4 .556 0 0
3 Karosas, AJ 109 40 59 10 .908 9 0 0 — 0 0
10 Martinez, Andre 139 45 81 13 .906 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sumler, Dwayne 10 4 5 1 .900 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Rust, Carter 33 23 6 4 .879 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Foree, Ty 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Glazebrook, Will 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Spradling, Campbell 3 1 1 1 .667 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Dzierwa, Austin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
48 Rush, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Chartier, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Dalton, Graham 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Slodic, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Douglas, Todd 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1740 1285 385 70 .960 52 88 26 .772 15 0
Opponents 1676 1225 388 63 .962 77 268 43 .862 18 4


